
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the 15th day of May 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland....

Royal Bank of Scotland

Union .Bank of Scotland and Banking)

TT<«1inVmi*flrh nnr! ft-ltiQO'nw T^RTllc... ......... ...

Aberdeen Town and County Banking!

Eastern Bank of Scotland

fflvdpsrtalp Tlanlcinof Comoanv........
f5itv nf f-rlacnrrtw Tianlc ...........................

Central Bank of Scotland....

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the Bank ")
I f\f Qs>/vt1nn/l (

National Bank of Scotland
f Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking }

f Western Bank of Scotland, the^
\ Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union /
1 Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank C
V. and Ayrshire Banking Company )

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
.Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

.£5 and
upwards.

116555

66881
150062
130347
87136

154830

44917

23882

62237
11772
12916

131490

27483
55351
16216
13486
14676

Under £5.

228792

117266
266874
264299
185245

288763

79905

54404

83548
22138
20468

310404

78966
86527
38977
25704
30482

Total.

345347

184147
416936
394646
272381

443593

124822

78286

145785
33911
33384

441894

106450
141878
55193
39191
45158

Average Amount of Coin held daring
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

111759

35707
94775
66165
35664

77971

22710

13787
12343
4774
4314

102975

15445
62011
11582
7671
8533

Silver.

27338

18622
25234
24345
19178

37827

10137

5096
19141
1508
1616

46030

5063
20356
4946
2737
3467

TotaL

139097
54329

120010
90510

' 54843

115798

32847

18883

31485
6282
5931

149006

20508
82367
16528
10409
12000

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
ion of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to whichexceptii

this Return relates.
Dated this £ th day of May 1852. F. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


