AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 15th day of May 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue,	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	116555	228792	345347	111759	27338	139097
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	66881	117266	184147	35707	18622	54329
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	150062	266874	416936	94775	25234	12001 0
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	130347	264299	394646	66165	24345	90510
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	87136	185245	272381	35664	19178	⁻ 54843
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking	Union Bank of Scotland and Banking Company in Aberdeen	Edinburgh	415690	154830	288763	443593	77971	37827	115798
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	44917	79905	124822	22710	10137	32847
Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	23882	54404	78286	13787	5096	18883
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	62237	83548	145785	12343	19141	31485
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	11772	22138	33911	4774	1508	6282
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	.Dundee	33636	12916	20468	33384	4314	1616	5931
Western Bank of Scotland	Western Bank of Scotland, the Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337938	131490	310404	441894	102975	46030	149006
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	27483	78966	106450	15445	5063	20508
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	55351	86527	141878	62011	20356	82367
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	16216	38977	55193	11582	4946	16528
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	13486	25704	39191	7671	2737	10409
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	14676	30482	45158	8533	3467	12000
		}	1	Į.	1	{	l		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this th day of May 1852.